BIOLOGICALLY ORIENTED PROSTHESES

Bl
Memory Staple

A body heat activated staple for continuous compression.

The Memory Staple is a Nitinol memory-alloy staple which is activated at patient
body temperature. It features a unique S-bend bridge that allowing for even
compression across the fusion site while maintaining a low profile against the

bone.
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Memory Staple

S-Bend Design
The S-Bend bridge of the Memory
Staple ensures even compression

More Sizes = More Flexibility

The Memory Staple is one
of the most comprehensive

compression staple systems
on the market with 17 standard

, , | sizes.
across the fusion site, while
maintaining a low profile against the
bone.

Bridge Width Leg Length
7mm 5mm
7mm 5mm
9mm 7mm

Continuous Compression 9mm 7mm

Manufactured from Nitinol and 11mm 8mm

activated at patient body temperature, 11mm 10mm

the I\/Iemory Stap]e provides Qynamlc 11mm 15mm/A3mm

compression during the healing

process. 11mm 17mm/15mm
11mm 19mm/17mm
13mm 10mm
15mm 12mm
15mm 12mm
18mm 18mm/15mm

Suggested Procedures 20mm 20mm
20mm 20mm

Foot and Ankle: 25mm 22mm

1. Hallux IP Fusion: 9x7, 11x8, 11x10, 13x10 30mm 30mm

2. Hallux MPJ Fusion: 13x70, 15x12, 18x18x15

3. Lesser PIPJ Fusion: 7x5, 9x7

4. Austin, Youngswick, Reverdin Bunionectomies: 171x70, 13x10, 11x15x13

5. Base Wedge Osteotomies: 11x70,13x10,15x12, 18x18x15

6. Akin Osteotomies: 7x5, 9x7 e &85

7. Cotton Procedure: 20x20, 18x18x15 o s L7 f

8. Lapidus Procedure (Dorsal): 20x20,18x18x15 S A S

Qa. Lapidus Procedure (Medial): 15x12 }_f ,"_‘ A\ 6

9b. Talonavicular Fusion: 18x18x15, 20x20 ' r,r’ &2

10. Calcaneal Cuboid Fusion: 15x12, 18x18x15, 20x20 V- fea P i S .

11. Dwyer Osteotomy: 20x20 / :

0 )’ 5

Hand and Wrist: 8

12. DIP Fusion: 7x5, 9x7

13. PIP Fusion: 7x5, 9x7 J

14. MCP Fusion: 11x8,11x10, 13x10 1

15. Capitate/Scaphoid Fusion: 11x8, 11x10, 13x10 18 5\

16. Capitate/Lunate Fusion: 17x8, 11x10, 13x10

17. CMC Thumb Fusion: 11x8, 11x10, 13x10 \-,,__'

18. Third Metacarpal/Capitate Fusion: 11x8, 11x10, 13x10

19.

Fifth Metacarpal/Hamate Fusion: 11x8, 11x10, 13x10

Visit www.bioproimplants.com or call us at (810) 982-7777

E'-" -.E +1-810-982-7777

info@bioproimplants.com
2929 Lapeer Road

E Port Huron, MI 48060
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Wire Size
1.2mm
1.5mm
1.2mm
1.5mm
1.5mm
1.5mm
1.5mm
1.5mm
1.5mm
1.5mm
1.5mm
2.0mm
2.0mm

2.0mm
2.0x3.0mm
2.0x3.0mm
2.0x3.0mm
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